Frcins Arii

Pos No.
1 98
2 8
3 20
4 59
5 21
6 44
7 4
8 2
9 57

10 3

11 10
12 24
13 30
14 11
15 97
16 84
17 26
18 55
19 M
20 6

21 19
22 5

23 74
24 02
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Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli
July 2 -4 2021

Class PIC Name
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Ernie Francis Jr / Southwest Ranches Fla
Tomy Drissi / Los Angeles Calif

Chris Dyson / Poughkeepsie N.Y.

Simon Gregg / Ponte Vedra Bch Fla

Guy Smith / Walkington U.K.

AJ Henriksen / Sleepy Hollow llI

Cody Ware / Huntersville N.C.

Boris Said / Escondido Calif

David Pintaric / Canfield Ohio

Oscar Teran / Panama

Erich Joiner / Manhattan Beach Calif
Mathew Butson / Snohomish Wash
Richard Grant / Germantown Tenn
Justin Oakes / Houston Tex

Michael Phillips / South Salem N.Y.
Lee Saunders / Lakeland Fla

Aaron Pierce / Fishers Ind

Milton Grant / Germantown Tenn
Anthony Magagnoli / Dexter Mich
Carey Grant / Germantown Tenn
Kerry Hitt / Harrisburg Penn

Ken Thwaits / Brentwood Tenn

Sean Young / Austin Tex

Larry Bailey / Memphis Tenn

Race Director: David Hoots
Sanction: 21-TRAM-20708
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Road America
TA XGT SGT GT Round 6

Test Session 1 Results

1.666
1.961
3.578
3.764
4.021
5.046
5.581
5.943
6.134
7.155
9.547
11.152
12.960
13.217
13.259
15.144
17.672
17.723
20.030
20.581

Sponsor/Car Best Tm Lap Diff
Future Star Racing Ford Mustang 2:04.806 9
Lucas Oil Chevrolet Camaro 2:06.472 12
ALTWELL CBD Ford Mustang 2:06.767 11
ThePeterGreggFoundation Chevrolet Camaro 2:08.384 10
Thetford / CD Racing Chevrolet Camaro 2:08.570 11
ECC/AnchorBolt&Screw Chevrolet Corvette 2:08.827 8
NURTEC ODT Chevrolet Corvette 2:09.852 6
WeaverRacingTechnique/SRI Dodge Challenger 2:10.387 4
Kryderacing Ford Mustang 2:10.749 4
Oscar Teran Ford Mustang 2:10.940 10
Good Boy Bob Coffee Roaster Porsche 991 GT3 R 2:11.961 20
Ave Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette 2:14.353 13
Grant Racing Chevrolet Corvette 2:15.958 13
Droneworks Chevrolet Corvette 2:17.766 15
F.A.S.T. Auto Racing Chevrolet Corvette 2:18.023 11
Landsearch LLC Dodge Viper 2:18.065 13
LogicalSystemsinc/SamPierceChev Chevrolet Corvette 2:19.950 4
SentrySelfStorage/Fairfieldlnn Porsche 991.1 2:22.478 11
MHSGIlobal/DevriesJewelry/TechComp Ford Mustang GT350 2:22.529 4
Grant Racing 2 Porsche 991. GT3 Cup 2:24.836 13
AdvancedCompositeProductsinc Cadillac CTS-V 2:25.387 2
Franklin Road Apparel Chevrolet Camaro No Time
Corsair Racing Aston Martin Vantage GT4 No Time
LogicalSystemsinc/SamPierceChev Chevrolet Corvette No Time

= SCCA

PRO RACING

Gap

1.666
0.295
1.617
0.186
0.257
1.025
0.535
0.362
0.191
1.021
2.392
1.605
1.808
0.257
0.042
1.885
2.528
0.051
2.307
0.551

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Skibbe
Date Posted 7-02-2021 10:15
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